Intel® CoreTM Ultra Processor
3.5" SBC
KEY FEATURES
MTH556
DDR5 4K High
Resolution
Triple
Displays

CERTIFICATIONS
Certifications CE, FCC Class B, RoHS, UKCA
www.dfi.com DFI reserves the right to change the specifications at any time prior to the product's release. Changes thereafter will be based on the product's revision. Please contact your
sales representative for the exact revision offered in your area. All product names mentioned are trademarks of their respective companies. © January 9, 2026 DFI Inc.
PACKING LIST OPTIONAL ITEMS
•	 1 MTH556 board
•	 Cooler A71-108309-000G
•	 4-pin power to DC jack cable (Length: 100mm)                   A81-004051-016G
•	 1 COM port cable (Length: 250mm, 1x COM port)             A81-015130-018G
•	 USB 2.0 cable (Length: 200mm, 2 USB ports)                    A81-001201-018G
•	 Front panel cable (Length: 250mm)                                   A81-020047-016G
•	 Audio cable (Length: 200mm)                                             A81-022043-054G
•	 Heat spreader (Available upon request, MOQ 50pcs) A71-808372-000G
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Name Part Number Processor Display RJ45 Serial USB 3.2 Power Temp.
MTH556-BCN-165H 770-MTH5561-000G Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 165H, 16 cores, 28W
HDMI + LVDS + USB- C DP 2 4 4 9~36
VDC
-5~65°C
MTH556-BCN-135H 770-MTH5561-100G Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 135H, 14 cores, 28W -5~65°C
MTH556-ECN-155U 770-MTH5561-200G Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 155U, 12 cores, 15W -20~70°C
MTH556-ECN-125U 770-MTH5561-300G Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 125U, 12 cores, 15W -20~70°C
MTH556-ECN-255U 770-MTH5561-400G Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 255U, 12 cores, 15W -20~70°C
MTH556-ECN-225U 770-MTH5561-500G Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 225U, 12 cores, 15W -20~70°C